

For Krympex
Synthetics Ltd.: Mr. Amar Dave, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.
Mr. Murali, Adv.
Mr. Apar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Mukat Tanks &
Vessels Ltd.: Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Nijhawan, Adv.
Mr. Jitender Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mohinder Jit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

For M/s. Alpha Omega
Diagnostics Ltd.: Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jacob George, Adv.

...3/-

- 3 -

Mr. R.S. Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions in January, 2010.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master